2C
D
C
 2
91
 0
24
 S

Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
24 V AC/DC
Screw RC circuit parallel to
output contact
RB101R-24VUC 1SNA645019R0400
5 0.04
(0.088)Spring RBR101R-24VUC 1SNA645519R0600
Ordering details R600 interface relays - 1 n/o contact: 250 V, 10 mA - 6 A, width 6 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Particularities Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
24 V AC/DC Screw RB111-24VUC 1SNA645014R2700
10 0.02
(0.044)
115 V AC/DC Screw RB111-115VUC 1SNA645016R2100
230 V AC/DC Screw RB111-230VUC 1SNA645017R2200
24 V AC/DC Spring RBR111-24VUC 1SNA645514R2100
Ordering details R600 interface relays - 1 n/o contact: 250 V, 10 mA - 6 A, width 12 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Particularities Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
24 V AC/DC
Screw RC circuit parallel to
output contact
RB111R-24VUC 1SNA645018R0300
5 0.04
(0.088)Spring RBR111R-24VUC 1SNA645518R0500
Ordering details R600 interface relays - 1 c/o (SPDT) contact: 250 V, 10 mA - 6 A, width 6 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Particularities Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
5 V DC Screw A1-A2 polarized RB121P-5VDC 1SNA645034R2300
10 0.02
(0.044)
12 V DC Screw A1-A2 polarized RB121P-12VDC 1SNA645035R2400
12 V DC Screw RB121-12VDC 1SNA645073R0000
24 V DC Screw RB121-24VDC 1SNA645071R0000
24 V AC/DC Screw RB121-24VUC 1SNA645001R0300
48-60 V AC/DC Screw RB121-48-60VUC 1SNA645002R0400
115 V AC/DC Screw RB121-115VUC 1SNA645003R0500
230 V AC/DC Screw RB121-230VUC 1SNA645004R0400
5 V DC Spring A1-A2 polarized RBR121P-5VDC 1SNA645534R2500
12 V DC Spring A1-A2 polarized RBR121P-12VDC 1SNA645535R2600
24 V DC Spring RBR121-24VDC 1SNA645571R0000
24 V AC/DC Spring RBR121-24VUC 1SNA645501R0500
48-60 V AC/DC Spring RBR121-48-60VUC 1SNA645502R0600
115 V AC/DC Spring RBR121-115VUC 1SNA645503R0700
230 V AC/DC Spring RBR121-230VUC 1SNA645504R0000
Ordering details R600 interface relays - 1 c/o (SPDT) contact: 250 V, 3 mA - 6 A, gold-plated contacts, width 6 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Particularities Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
5 V DC Screw A1-A2 polarized RB121PG-5VDC 1SNA645036R2500
10 0.02
(0.044)
12 V DC Screw RB121G-12VDC 1SNA645075R0000
24 V DC Screw RB121G-24VDC 1SNA645072R0000
24 V AC/DC Screw RB121G-24VUC 1SNA645005R0700
48-60 V AC/DC Screw RB121G-48-60VUC 1SNA645006R0000
115 V AC/DC Screw RB121G-115VUC 1SNA645007R0100
230 V AC/DC Screw RB121G-230VUC 1SNA645008R1200
24 V DC Spring RBR121G-24VDC 1SNA645572R0000
24 V AC/DC Spring RBR121G-24VUC 1SNA645505R0100
48-60 V AC/DC Spring RBR121G-48-60VUC 1SNA645506R0200
115 V AC/DC Spring RBR121G-115VUC 1SNA645507R0300
230 V AC/DC Spring RBR121G-230VUC 1SNA645508R1400
Data sheet | Boxed interface relays and optocouplers R600 - 3
Ordering details R600 interface relays - 1 c/o (SPDT) contact: 250 V, 10 mA - 6 A, width 12 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Particularities Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
60-230 V AC/DC Screw RB121-60-230VUC 1SNA645020R0100
5 0.04
(0.088)
115 V AC/DC Screw Leakage current protection,
RC circuit parallel to input
RB121R-115VUC 1SNA645046R0700
230 V AC/DC Screw RB121R-230VUC 1SNA645011R2400
60-230 V AC/DC Spring RBR121-60-230VUC 1SNA645520R0300
230 V AC/DC Spring Leakage current protection,
RC circuit parallel to input RBR121R-230VUC 1SNA645511R2600
Ordering details R600 interface relays - 2 c/o (SPDT) contacts: 250 V, 1 mA - 8 A, gold-plated contacts, width 12 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
24 V AC/DC Screw RB122G-24VUC 1SNA645012R2500
5 0.04
(0.088)
48-60 V AC/DC Screw RB122G-48-60VUC 1SNA645040R1500
115 V AC/DC Screw RB122G-115VUC 1SNA645041R0200
230 V AC/DC Screw RB122G-230VUC 1SNA645013R2600
24 V AC/DC Spring RBR122G-24VUC 1SNA645512R2700
48-60 V AC/DC Spring RBR122G-48-60VUC 1SNA645540R1700
115 V AC/DC Spring RBR122G-115VUC 1SNA645541R0400
230 V AC/DC Spring RBR122G-230VUC 1SNA645513R2000
Ordering details R600 optocouplers - Transistor output, 58 V DC, 100 mA, width 6 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
5 - 12 V DC Screw OBIC0100-5-12VDC 1SNA645047R0000
10 0.02
(0.044)
24 V DC Screw OBIC0100-24VDC 1SNA645021R2600
48 - 60 V AC/DC Screw OBIC0100-48-60VUC 1SNA645049R1200
115 - 230 V AC/DC Screw OBIC0100-115-230 1SNA645022R2700
5 - 12 V DC Spring OBRIC0100-5-12VDC 1SNA645547R0200
24 V DC Spring OBRIC0100-24VDC 1SNA645521R2000
48 - 60 V AC/DC Spring OBRIC0100-48-60VUC 1SNA645549R1400
115 - 230 V AC/DC Spring OBRIC0100-115-230 1SNA645522R2100
Ordering details R600 optocouplers - MOS-FET output, 58 V DC, 2 A, width 6 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
5 - 12 V DC Screw OBOC2000-5-12VDC 1SNA645050R1700
10 0.02
(0.044)
24 V DC Screw OBOC2000-24VDC 1SNA645051R0400
24 V AC/DC Screw OBOC2000-24VUC 1SNA645025R2200
48 - 60 V AC/DC Screw OBOC2000-48-60VUC 1SNA645053R0600
115 V AC/DC Screw OBOC2000-115VUC 1SNA645054R0700
230 V AC/DC Screw OBOC2000-230VUC 1SNA645026R2300
5 - 12 V DC Spring OBROC2000-5-12VDC 1SNA645550R1100
24 V DC Spring OBROC2000-24VDC 1SNA645551R0600
24 V AC/DC Spring OBROC2000-24VUC 1SNA645525R2400
48 - 60 V AC/DC Spring OBROC2000-48-60VUC 1SNA645553R0000
230 V AC/DC Spring OBROC2000-230VUC 1SNA645526R2500
Ordering details R600 optocouplers - MOS-FET output, 58 V DC, 5 A, width 6 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
24 V DC Screw OBOC5000-24VDC 1SNA645024R2100
10 0.02
(0.044)
115 V AC/DC Screw OBOC5000-115VUC 1SNA645058R1300
24 V DC Spring OBROC5000-24VDC 1SNA645524R2300
230 V AC/DC Spring OBROC5000-230VUC 1SNA645559R1600
4 - Boxed interface relays and optocouplers R600 | Data sheet
Ordering details R600 optocouplers - Triac output, 400 V AC, 1 A, width 6 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
24 V DC Screw OBOA1000-24VDC 1SNA645027R2400
10 0.03
(0.066)
115 V AC/DC Screw OBOA1000-115VUC 1SNA645062R0700
230 V AC/DC Screw OBOA1000-230VUC 1SNA645028R0500
24 V DC Spring OBROA1000-24VDC 1SNA645527R2600
Ordering details R600 optocouplers - Triac output, 230 V AC, 2 A, width 12 mm
Rated control supply voltage Connection type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
24 V DC Screw OBOA2000-24VDC 1SNA645029R0600
5 0.03
(0.066)24 V DC Spring OBROA2000-24VDC 1SNA645529R0000
Ordering details - Accessories
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg (lb)
Jumper bar, 10 poles *
(replacement of BJ612-10 - 1SNA290488R0100) RB-JB10 1SVR406570R0000
10
0.05
(0.11)
Jumper bar, 20 poles *
(replacement of BJ612-20 - 1SNA206754R0000) * RB-JB20 1SVR406580R0000 0.10
(0.22)
Separator end section SC612 1SNA290474R0200 0.05
(0.11)
Front marking blank cards, 100 pcs. RC610 1SNA233000R0100
Terminal marking blank cards, 100 pcs. RC65 1SNA232000R0000
* - Before the first and after the last jumpered R600 relay or optocoupler, a separator end section shall be used.
   - The sum of the current for jumpered devices shall not exceed 6 A on 6 mm devices and 8 A on 12 mm devices.
Data sheet | Boxed interface relays and optocouplers R600 - 5
Electrical connection